## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Horton on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 746 by Representative Duplessis

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- On page 1, line 17, following "during" delete the remainder of the line and insert "regularly
  scheduled sleeping hours. It includes but is not limited to any"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 3, change "<u>never</u>" to "<u>not</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 11, following "may" and before "under" change "only be held in solitary
  <u>confinement</u>" to "<u>be held in solitary confinement only</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 18, change "<u>Paragraph</u>" to "<u>Subparagraph</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 12 On page 2, line 21, change "<u>Paragraph</u>" to "<u>Subparagraph</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 24, following "<u>shall</u>" and before "<u>for</u>" change "<u>only be held in solitary</u> confinement" to "be held in solitary confinement only"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 9, change "<u>must</u>" to "<u>shall</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 19 On page 5, line 24, following "aggregate" and before "data" delete ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 21 On page 6, line 2, following "<u>including</u>" and before "<u>but</u>" delete ","